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UT Date 05/14/2025 Observers SS

File Title Filt Exp UT RA Dec HA Air Prop Bin Comments

ring250.8922 ring250 RV31 0 00:39 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3 error, queue aborted

ring250.8922 ring250 RV31 0 00:39 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3 error, queue aborted

ring250.8923 ring250 RV31 0 00:41 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3 bias,2x3

ring250.8924 ring250 RV31 0 00:43 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

ring250.8925 ring250 RV31 0 00:44 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

ring250.8926 ring250 RV31 0 00:45 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

ring250.8927 ring250 RV31 0 00:45 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

ring250.8928 ring250 RV31 0 00:45 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

ring250.8929 ring250 RV31 0 00:45 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

ring250.8930 ring250 RV31 0 00:46 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

ring250.8931 ring250 RV31 0 00:46 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

ring250.8932 ring250 RV31 0 00:46 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

ring250.8933 ring250 RV31 0 00:47 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

ring250.8934 ring250 RV31 0 00:47 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

dark.8935 ring250 RV31 900 01:06 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3 2x3

dark.8936 ring250 RV31 900 01:21 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

dark.8937 ring250 RV31 900 01:36 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

comp.8938 ring250 RV31 200 02:52 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

comp.8939 ring250 RV31 200 02:56 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

comp.8940 ring250 RV31 200 02:59 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3
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domeflat.8941 ring250 RV31 10 03:03 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

domeflat.8942 ring250 RV31 10 03:04 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

domeflat.8943 ring250 RV31 10 03:05 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

tz014598 gf1 1.8944 tz014598 gf1 RV31 900 03:27 +14:01:17.1 +48:59:54 -02:29 1.19
2025A-SAO-

24 2x3

thin 
louds,WFS=2.15",pointed NE,SW

wind 30-40mph

tz014598 gf1 1.8945 tz014598 gf1 RV31 900 03:43 +14:01:17.1 +48:59:54 -02:14 1.16
2025A-SAO-

24 2x3


louds thi
kening,SW wind 35-40mph,

had to pause,lost guiding 90s befor

e readout

comp.8946 tz014598 gf1 RV31 200 04:04 +14:01:17.1 +48:59:54 -01:52 1.12
2025A-SAO-

24 2x3

domeflat.8947 tz014598 gf1 RV31 10 04:08 +14:01:17.1 +48:59:54 -01:48 1.11
2025A-SAO-

24 2x3

dark.8948 tz014598 gf1 RV31 900 04:43 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
2025A-SAO-

24 2x3

dark.8949 tz014598 gf1 RV31 900 04:58 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
2025A-SAO-

24 2x3


